N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P

2
4
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
ARS = Air return system
FWH= Flexible wiring harness
OTH = Other options available, see page 355
5“
[127 mm]
24" x 48" Grid
[609.60 mm x 1219.2mm]
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P
S
-2
4
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1345 1345 1345 1345 1345
5 1331 1319 1316 1302 1344
10 1319 1319 1306 1308 1309
15 1260 1262 1268 1266 1262
20 1215 1217 1206 1205 1196
25 1129 1161 1139 1129 1111
30 1058 1080 1062 1032 1040
35 982 997 973 953 948
40 902 913 893 879 874
45 798 811 792 801 817
50 704 709 698 748 782
55 589 602 616 720 772
60 475 492 553 688 747
65 363 388 501 646 707
70 278 308 451 612 668
75 206 249 398 553 602
80 138 195 328 473 519
85 71.4 105 151 178 188
90 10.9 10.9 11.3 11.5 13.5
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 80 80 80 80 78 78 78 78 75 75 75 71 71 71 69 69 69 67
1 72 68 65 62 70 67 64 61 64 61 59 61 59 57 59 57 55 54
2 65 59 54 49 63 57 53 49 55 51 48 53 49 47 51 48 45 44
3 59 51 45 41 57 50 45 40 48 43 39 46 42 39 44 41 38 36
4 54 45 39 34 52 44 38 34 43 37 33 41 36 33 39 36 32 31
5 49 40 34 29 48 39 33 29 38 33 29 37 32 28 35 31 28 26
6 46 36 30 25 44 36 30 25 34 29 25 33 28 25 32 28 25 23
7 42 33 27 22 41 32 26 22 31 26 22 30 25 22 29 25 22 20
8 39 30 24 20 38 29 24 20 28 23 20 28 23 20 27 23 19 18
9 37 27 22 18 36 27 22 18 26 21 18 25 21 18 25 21 18 16
10 34 25 20 16 34 25 20 16 24 19 16 24 19 16 23 19 16 15
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 67.8%